� Due to the average net profit for the last three financial 
years are being negative, your Company not allocated/
required to spend any amount on the CSR activities 
during the year under review.

� However, your Company contributed amounting to  
` 28,83,400/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakhs Eighty Three 
Thousand Four Hundred only) for various CSR activities 
under taken by the Company during the financial year 
2017-18.

� The CSR Committee met once during the year to review 
the Corporate Social Responsibility Policy. The details of 
amount spent on CSR activities and projects undertaken